PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2893750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/30/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAR KLAW, INC.	03/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPORTS FAN COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	130 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 6
City:	ATHENS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7290362
Patent Number:	7178280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: bmiddleton@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN J. STARK
Address Line 1: 832 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000 VOLUNTEER BUILDING

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14872-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. STARK
SIGNATURE:	/907146/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SportsFan#page1.tif source=SportsFan#page2.tif

PATENT 502847153 REEL: 033077 FRAME: 0496

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kar Klaw, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, whose business address is 130 WASHINGTON AVE SUITE 6, ATHENS, TN 37303 ("Assignor") is the owner of the Patents listed on the schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Sports Fan Company, Inc., a Told corporation, whose business address is 130 (1945). All Tennessee ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to formalize this Patent Assignment, *NUNC PRO TUNC*, effective as of March 30, 2010.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents set forth on the attached schedule, together with the right to recover for any past infringements thereof.

Kar Klaw, Inc.

By:

Name: Kck Title: (2)

Sports-Fan Company

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE

Tailgate Mounted Display Pat. No. 7,290,362

Vehicle Mounted Display Pat. No. 7,178,280

2966652_1.DOC

PATENT RECORDED: 06/11/2014 REEL: 033077 FRAME: 0498